Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) read with para 20 of Para A of 
Part A of Schedule III thereto 

Please note that the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh vide Order 
dated December 30, 2025, u/s 74 of the GST Act, 2017, has raised a demand of INR 
5,73,33,332/- (Indian Rupees Five Crore Seventy Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three 
Hundred and Thirty Two Only) along with imposition of the penalty of the similar amount and 
applicable interest. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with para 20 of 
Para A of Part A of Schedule III thereto and SEBI Circular ref.

[...]

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 
11, 2024. 

Name of the Authority Office of the Deputy  Commissioner, State 

Tax, SGST, Sector -11, Ghaziabad (Uttar 
Pradesh). 

Nature and details of the action(s) taken, or 
orders(s) passed 

Raised a demand of INR 5,73,33,332/- 
(Indian Rupees Five Crore Seventy Three 
Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three 
Hundred and Thirty Two Only) along with 
penalty of the similar amount under 
Section 74 CGST / SGST Act 2017, and 
applicable interest. 

Date of receipt of direction or order 
including any ad-interim or interim orders 
or any other communication from the 
authority